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14/07/2025 Week 3 of 21

Team Standings

Bol Obispado Bolero Corp

Lanes 17 - 3i

Points Points Team Scratch Pins + Points Points Team Scratch Pins +
Place _# Team Name Won Lost Avg _Pins HDCP _HDCP Place _# Team Name Won Lost Avg _ Pins HDCP _HDCP
1 8 Junior Mrketing Il 10 2 839 7918 126 8899 9 6 Los Gonzalez 6 6 843 7908 124 8544
2 1 Soluciones Fiscales 10 2 948 8327 45 8713 10 9 Pinturas Saldafa 6 6 815 7608 146 8351
3 10 A AAResortes 8 4 814 7324 144 8548 11 13 Bolregio.com 5 7 810 7303 145 8649
4 15 LaLeyenda Continua 8 4 744 6712 193 8452 12 3 X-Corrs 5 7 877 7506 96 8484
5 4 ABC Metales 7 5 873 7877 98 8604 13 14 Abandonados 5 7 888 6846 88 8235
6 2 Saenz & Saenz 7 5 768 7384171 8250 14 12 Los Lefadores 4 8 755 7159 173 8607
7 7 BoliRucos 6 6 814 7400 136 8733 15 5 The Strike Society 3 9 885 7942 90 8322
8 11 Piratas 6 6 797 7288 151 8673 16 16 Viva Zapata 0 12 730 6397 188 7761
Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk
Lanes  Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
17-18  Pinturas Saldafia 915 971 961 2847 4 <> Viva Zapata 866 895 845 2606 0
19-20  Junior Mrketing I 957 958 1003 2918 4 <--> Abandonados 949 784 901 2634 0
21-22 LaleyendaContinu 975 981 933 2889 3 <--> A A AResortes 927 976 980 2883 1
23-24 Piratas 1012 911 892 2815 1 <—-> X-Corrs 940 931 968 2839 3
25-26  The Strike Society 921 936 953 2810 0 <--> Saenz & Saenz 962 1022 994 2978 4
27-28 Boli Rucos 886 1072 970 2928 2 <---> Bolregio.com 937 924 989 2850 2
29-30 ABC Metales 902 968 1021 2891 1 <—> Los Lefiadores 991 913 1051 2955 3
31-32 Soluciones Fiscales 947 968 1042 2957 3 <> Los Gonzalez 962 937 914 2813 1
Lane Assignments

Wk04 21/07 7- 4

17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24 25-26 27-28 29-30

31-32

WkO05 28/07 1= Position Round- Start Lane - 17
Last Week's Top Scores

1-10 14-11 15-2 3-13 16-5 6-9 12- 8

Team Scratch Series

2763 Soluciones Fiscales

2647 Junior Mrketing Il

2612 The Strike Society

2612 Los Gonzalez
Scratch Series

607 Luis Espejel
600 Jorge Pardo
590 Fabricio Martinez

Team Scratch Game

949 Boli Rucos

904 A B C Metales

882 X-Corrs

Scratch Game

240 Carlos Yanez
234 Manuel Heredia
225 Ramiro Arizpe

Season High Scores

Team Handicap Series

2978 Saenz & Saenz
2889 La Leyenda Continua
2883 A A A Resortes

Handicap Series

684 Jesus Cavazos
663 Daniel Saenz
650 Antonio Padilla

Team Handicap Game

1051 Los Lefadores

1012 Piratas

989 Bolregio.com

Handicap Game

253 Nicolas Martinez
242 Armando Ramos
241 Oscar Adame

Team Scratch Series

2782 Soluciones Fiscales

2731 The Strike Society

2719 Los Gonzalez
Scratch Series

638 Manuel Heredia
623 Raul Hernandez
623 Alberto Gomez

Team Scratch Game

958 A B C Metales

949 Boli Rucos
948 X-Corrs
Scratch Game

257 Luis Espejel
256 Alan Arratia
240 Carlos Yafez

Individual High Averages

Team Handicap Series

3002 Junior Mrketing Il

2978 Saenz & Saenz

2978 A A A Resortes
Handicap Series

684 Jesus Cavazos
678 David Cantu Gtz
672 Jorge Pardo

Team Handicap Game

1078 Bolregio.com

1072 Piratas

1051 Los Lefiadores
Handicap Game

267 Pedro Espinosa C
263 Roy Villarreal
253 Nicolas Martinez

219.83 Alan Arratia

206.67 Manuel Heredia

‘Resultados en:

https://oscarvazquez.info/

‘Base del HDCP es 200 al 80% y Dommy es 140 Pinos Sin HDCP !

Para Premiacion Individual se Requiere Jugar 2/3 de Juegos Programados
Para Ganar a BYE o Equipo Ausente se Requiere Tirar 840 Pinos con HDCP

203.67 Armando Garza G
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Average List of Regular Team Members

Team Name
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14/07/2025

Alan Arratia
Manuel Heredia
Armando Garza G
Raul Hernandez
Eddy Garza
Alberto Gomez
Jorge Cuellar
Jezreel Ruiz
Fabricio Martinez
Roy Villarreal

Humberto Jr Vazquez

Enrique Navar
Angel Caraveo
Ramiro Arizpe
Noe Gonzalez
Alonso Castillo
Alfredo Arratia
Carlos VelaM
Armando Ramos
Gustavo Lopez
David Cantu M
Victor Aguilera
Jesus Reyes P
Sergio Avitu
Jorge Pardo

Luis Espejel
Oscar F Vazquez Jr
Cesar Gonzalez E
Javier Gutierrez

Humberto Sr Vazquez

Salvador Ibarra
Fco.Roel Rodriguez
Carlos Yarfiez
Brandon Gonzalez
Geronimo Gonzalez
Diego De La Cruz
Raul Jr Hernandez
Pedro Espinosa C
Gerardo Canino
Raul Sr Garcia L
Sigifredo Navarro
Marcelo Balderas
Jose Zambrano
David Cantu Gtz
Juan Bosco Mtz
Gerardo Gonzalez
Pedro Rodriguez
Martin Sanchez
Francisco Gonzalez
Carlos Jr Castillo
Oscar Adame
Jose Jr Ortiz
Eduardo Bafiuelos
Hector De Leon
Daniel Saenz
Carlos Santos
Francisco Bovio
Jorge L Cruz
Fernando Mata
Antonio Padilla
Armando Lopez
Jesus Barrera

Juan Jose Sepulveda D

Rodolfo Ancira

11:22 pm Page 2 of 3

Pins Gms

1319
1860
611
1771
393
1764
584
1160
1731
961
1141
1132
754
1311
1497
935
1682
923
1104
913
1093
546
1631
540
1620
1080
1259
1618
1617
1437
897
537
883
1058
1586
527
1580
1402
1577
1568
869
347
1555
1208
1028
1530
1188
1513
1008
1512
1510
670
1005
1170
1503
1496
1488
825
1149
1474
1283
961
800
799

6 219
9 206
Dk199
9 196
k199
196
200
193
192
192
190
188
188
187
187
187
186
184
184
182
182
k175
9 181
k162
180
180
179
179
179
179
179
k166
176
176
176
200
175
175
175
174
173
k191
172
172
171
170
169
168
168
168
167
167
167
167
167
166
165
165
164
163
160
160
160
159
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10
10
10
1
12
12
14
14
20
15
30
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
27
19
19
19

0
20
20
20
20
21

7
22
22
23
24
24
25
25
25
26
26
26
26
26
27
28
28
28
29
32
32
32
32

High HDCP High HDCP
Sers
462
638
611
653
393
674
584
615
635
620
589
575
403
632
630
558
605
599
618
609
616
606
652
630
672
700
621
641
652
586
584
408
434
592
565
527
626
662
606
657
623
361
635
678
598
610
574
608
624
648
620
367
554
585
663
604
652
419
628
650
617
573
600
445

256 256 462
234 234 638
232 232 611
215 225 623
202 202 393
224 241 623
209 209 584
215 215 615
207 222 590
245 263 566
204 204 589
192 195 566
197 210 377
225 240 587
215 225 570
222 222 558
216 220 593
216 224 575
220 242 552
213 233 549
222 232 586
215 235 546
201 225 580
203 233 540
216 240 600
257 288 607
195 213 567
201 232 548
210 229 595
209 225 538
201 221 524
207 234 354
240 259 396
205 220 547
197 197 536
203 203 527
215 235 566
235 267 566
232 244 570
222 250 573
201 225 551
188 195 347
214 237 551
225 249 606
190 218 514
219 239 550
193 225 478
183 212 524
202 234 528
219 239 588
213 241 524
195 211 335
194 206 518
216 216 585
215 249 561
203 232 517
190 227 541
205 221 387
194 229 523
205 241 542
184 220 509
206 246 453
200 232 504
189 227 421

65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127

Team Name

5
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Manuel De Los Reyes

Ennio Flores
Jorge Garza N
Fernando Villarreal
Daniel Pefia G
Riko Ondarza
David Torres M
Alfonso Flores
Cesar Arriaga
Jesus Cavazos
Fco. Javier Rossel
Jorge Abarca
Ruben Zamora
Enrique Santos
Ignacio Manzo
Mario Decanini
Alfonso Ochoa
Jaime Cantu T
Napoleon Saenz
Jose Sr Ortiz
Jaime Vazquez
Raul Sr Hernandez
Victor Manzanares
Roberto Saldafia
Ernesto Rodriguez
Fernando Torres R
Juan Alanis P
Jose Sauceda
Raul Ayala

Jesus Zapata
Nicolas Martinez
Jose Luis Martinez
Gerardo Maiz G
Damian Tamez
Luis Ochoa
Dagoberto Navarro
Jesus Padilla
Hector Melicoff
Gildardo Trevifio
Miguel Gonzalez
J Indalecio Martinez
Rene Garza G
Rodrigo Ortiz
Victor Zapata
Mauricio Saldafia
Sergio Ruiz P
Hector Garza
Juan A Rivera A
Luis Castillo

Raul Villarreal G
Sebastian Cantu
Rogelio Villarreal
Felipe Gonzalez
Carlos Sr Castillo
Ruben Martinez
Irving Amezcua M
Arturo Gonzalez
Rodolfo Trevifio
Zaid Hernandez
Manuel Ordaz
Alberto Sosa
Ricardo Gonzalez
Alejandro Gzz Tanaka

Pins Gms

799
797
1434
952
793
950
629
1413
933
1399
932
465
928
1384
611
305
1063
1362
756
602
1350
1048
1047
596
1186

159
159
159
158
158
158
157
157
155
155
155
k165
154
153
1562
200
151
151
151
150
150
149
149
149
148
k154
147
200
147
147
146
145
145
Dk175
6 143
5 143
k159
k165
9 140
9 139
5 136
k156
4 133
132
200
130
128
k140
9 116
k163
k162
k143
0 200
k182
k159
k167
0 200
0 200
k161
k200
0 200
0 200
0 200

U1l O N

High HDCP High HDCP
194 194
185 225
196 206
176 203
169 188
190 225
166 186
185 221
180 218
221 261
174 174
172 200
170 199
190 230
166 194
171 171
170 206
188 209
163 199
152 170
191 229
157 197
169 204
159 193
179 215
179 215
170 208
161 161
177 217
203 243
213 253
179 219
181 218
169 189
158 198
166 206
148 180
156 184
174 214
162 202
166 206
139 174
165 192
152 192
143 143
175 215
143 183
137 177
149 189

479
595
552
403
538
419
360
613
586
684
515
549
395
605
384
305
580
568
538
337
581
554
553
368
580
394
381
295
626
626
620
582
568
493
563
400
344
505
581
567
551
340
321
575
262
567
501
323
523

328
305
472
476
430
301
461
434
448
300
460
322
305
295
506
506
500
462
457
433
443
320
280
421
461
447
431
270
267
455
262
447
381
243
403
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BLS-2024/PRO 36.06.01 licensed to Oscar Vasquez
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This Week's Statistics: Lefties vs Righties

Unless designated left handed, bowlers are considered right handed.

Over All _ Right Left

How many people bowled 95 92 3
Number of games bowled 240 233 7
Actual average of week's scores 166.39 166.34 167.86
How many games above average 112 109 3
How many games below average 126 122 4
Pins above/below average per game 0.50 0.58 -2.14
How many people raised average 38 37 1
by this amount 6.45 6.46 6.29
How many people went down 49 47 2
by this amount -6.09 -5.98 -8.67

League average before bowling 164.88 164.84 166.11
League average after bowling 164.32 164.38 162.43

Change in league average -0.56 -0.46 -3.68
800s - - -
775s - - -
750s - - -
725s - - -
700s - - -
675s - - -
650s - - -
625s - - -
600s 2 2 -
575s 6 5 1
550s 7 7 -
525s 12 12 -
500s 13 13 -
475s 3 3 -
450s 9 8 1
425s 2 2 -
400s 2 2 -

below 400 39 38 1
300s - - -
275s - - -
250s 1 1 -
225s 3 2 1
200s 31 31 -
175s 49 48 1
150s 90 88 2
125s 49 47 2
100s 16 15 1

below 100 1 1 -

14/07/2025 11:22 pm Page 3 of 3 BLS-2024/PRO 36.06.01 licensed to Oscar Vasquez



